

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Martin J. Walsh

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act relative to George V. Kenneally, Jr..

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
Martin J. Walsh	13th Suffolk	1/13/2011

HOUSE DOCKET, NO. 275 FILED ON: 1/13/2011

By Mr. Walsh of Boston, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 357) of Martin J. Walsh for legislation to designate the student center at the University of Massachusetts at Boston as the George V. Kenneally, Jr., Student Center. Higher Education.

[SIMILAR MATTER FILED IN PREVIOUS SESSION SEE HOUSE, NO. *1178* OF 2009-2010.]

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the Year Two Thousand Eleven

An Act relative to George V. Kenneally, Jr..

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1 SECTION 1. The University of Massachusetts at Boston student center shall be

2 designated and known as the George V. Kenneally, Jr. Student Center, in honor of his years of

3 service and dedication to the people of the Commonwealth.

4 SECTION 2. The chancellor of the University of Massachusetts shall erect and maintain

5 suitable markers bearing such designation in compliance with the standards of the university.